AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE			E OF PAGES		
	-		DATE				1	2		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.		3. EFFECTIVE		4. REQUISITION	PURCHASE RE	J. NU.	5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)		
200017 S. ISSUED BY	CODE	See Bloc			ED BY (If other th	an Itom 6)	CODE			
National Institutes of NIH Info Tech Acquisiti Assessment Center Bethesda, MD 20892-7511	Healt on an		AAC	, ,						
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR		county, State and .	ZIP Code) (<u>x)</u>	IENT OF SOLICI	TATION NO.				
1430 SPRING HILL ROAD SUITE 200 MCLEAN VA 221023018				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)						
CILAN VA 221023010			2			ITRACT/ORDER NO).			
2005				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)						
CODE		FACILITY CODE	-	07/11/	2012					
		11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO AN	IENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS					
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED appropriation data, etc.) S C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AG FAR Subpart 42.	CONTRAC ET FORTH	T/ORDER IS MO IN ITEM 14, PU	DIFIED TO REFLECT TI RSUANT TO THE AUTH NTO PURSUANT TO AU	HE ADMINISTRA DRITY OF FAR 4 THORITY OF:	TIVE CHANGES 3.103(b).					
D. OTHER (Specify type of m					1					
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor [14.DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIF The purpose of this mod TROWBRIDGE, LLC to INTE and SF30 as executed by	ifica LLIBRI	Organized by UC tion is t IDGE LLC	to change the	uding solicitation/ contract	<i>contract subject r</i> tor name	from TROWE	e.) BRIDGE &			
All other terms and con Payment: Approved By, DITA-NITAA 2115 East Jefferson St, 2115 East Jefferson St, Room 4B-432 Bethesda, MD 20892-8500 Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and cond 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or	C Cent MSC { MSC {	tral 3500 3500 e document refer	enced in Item 9 A or 10A	, as heretofore ch	nanged, remains ID TITLE OF COI	NTRACTING OFFIC				
Bill Shaw SVP Contra	acts, F	ricing &	Procurement	GREGORY	D. HOLLI	DAY				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR Bill Shaw			15C. DATE SIGNED 2/17/2022	16B. UNITED S	TATES OF AMEF	RICA		16C. DATE SIGNED		
(Signature of person authorized to si	ign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)						

(
Previous edition unusable	-

CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED HHSN316201200181W/P00017

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	
	Period of Performance: 07/15/2012 to 07/14/2022		Ľ́́ ∤		. /	
	101100 01 FEITOIMANCE, 07/15/2012 CO 07/14/2022					
		1				
		1	1			

PAGE

2

OF

2

Change-of-Name Agreement

Trowbridge & Trowbridge, LLC (Contractor), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Maryland, and the *United States of America* (Government), enter into this Agreement as of April 8, 2021.

(a) The parties agree to the following facts:

(1) The Government, represented by various Contracting Officers of the U.S. Government Agencies have entered into certain contracts and purchase orders with Trowbridge & Trowbridge, LLC, listed in the attached Exhibit A and incorporated in this Agreement by reference. The term "the contracts," as used in this Agreement, means the above contracts and purchase orders and all other contracts and purchase orders, including all modifications, made by the Government and the Contractor before the effective date of this Agreement (whether or not performance and payment have been completed and releases executed if the Government or the Contractor has any remaining rights, duties, or obligations under these contracts and purchase orders).

(2) Trowbridge & Trowbridge, LLC, by an amendment to its certificate of incorporation, dated April 8, 2021, has changed its corporate name to IntelliBridge, LLC.

(3) This amendment accomplishes a change of corporate name only and all rights and obligations of the Government and of the Contractor under the contracts are unaffected by this change.

(4) Documentary evidence of this change of corporate name has been filed with the Government.

(b) In consideration of these facts, the parties agree that-

(1) The contracts covered by this Agreement are amended by substituting the name IntelliBridge, LLC for the name Trowbridge & Trowbridge, LLC wherever it appears in the contracts; and

(2) Each party has executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

United States of America,



Title Contracting Officer

IntelliBridge, LLC,

By William Shaw

Title Senior Vice President Contracts, Pricing & Procurement



Certificate

I, Devin Talbott certify that I am a member of the Board of Directors of IntelliBridge, LLC; that William Shaw who signed this Agreement for this corporation, is the Senior Vice President, Contracts Pricing & Procurement of this corporation; and that this Agreement was duly signed for and on behalf of this corporation by authority of its governing body and within the scope of its corporate powers. Witness my hand and the seal of this corporation this 9th day of December 2021.

Derin Talbott By

EXHIBIT A

Contract Name	Contract Number	<u>Type</u>	Contracting Office	Address
ITES-3S	W52P1J-18-D-A079	IDIQ	Army Contracting Command Rock Island	3055 Rodman Avenue Rock Island, IL 61299-8000
CIO-SP3 SB	HHSN316201200181W	IDIQ	NITAAC	11545 Rockville Pike, Rockville, Maryland 20852
GSA IT-70	GS-35F-051AA	IDIQ	GSA Federal Acquisition Service	2300 Main Street Kansas City, Missouri 64108
SITE III	HHM402-21-D-0037	IDIQ	Virginia Contracting Activity	Bolling AFB, Bldg. 6000 Washington, DC 20340
DISA CESO	HHSN316201200181W /HHSN31600001	CPFF	NITAAC Assisted Acquisition	10 Center Street Bethesda, MD 20814
NAVAIR Cyber	GS-06F-0622Z /N68936-17-F-0142	CPFF	6CDR NAWCWD	NAVAIR/NAWC Weapons Division, China Lake, CA 93555
US Army Reserve Cyber	GS-06F-0622Z /HC102818F1134	FFP	DISA/DITCO- SCOTT-PL83	2300 East Dr. Scott AFB, IL 62225

DocuSign Envelope ID: B08DE8BD-292D-46C7-9D6C-1300FEA71499 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT					1.CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE		PAGE OF PAGES		
	MENT/MODIFICATION NUMBER	3. EFFECTIVE DAT Dec 28, 202			URCHASE	5. PROJI	ECT NUMBER (If applicable)		
6. ISSUED BY CODE General Services Administration OFFICE OF IT SCHEDULE PROGRAMS 1800 F ST. NW WASHINGTON DC 20405					7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE GSA/FAS/QV0CC 10 CAUSEWAY ST BOSTON MA 02222				
8. NAME	AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (I	Number, street, county, State	(X)	9A AMENDMENT	OF SOLIC				
TROWBRIDGE & TROWBRIDGE, LLC 1430 SPRING HILL RD STE 200					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
MC LEAN, VA 221023014					10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER GS-35F-051AA 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) Nov 01, 2012				
CODE		FACILITY CODE							
	11. THIS	ITEM ONLY APPLIES		ITS OF	SOLICITATION	S			
	The above numbered solicitation is am specified for receipt of Offers	ended as set forth in Item 14.	The hour and date		is extended		is not extended.		
which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.									
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT	TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES				R NUMBER			
	IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER		IISTRATIVE CHANGES (s	such as chang	ges in paying office, appro	priation data,	etc.) SET FORTH IN		
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTER								
X									
E.	IMPORTANT: Contractor:	is not X is	required to sign this docu	ment and ret	urn copies to the issuir	ng office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Purpose of Modification: Modification is for the above referenced contract, awarded under Federal Supply Schedule 70 General Purpose Commercial Information Technology Equipment, Software and Services is hereby modified as follows: Pursuant to clause 42.1205 Change of Name Agreement, Company name of Trowbridge & Trowbridge LLC's name is hereby changed to Intellibridge LLC. The MFC, BOA, Price Discount Relationship Statement remains unchanged.									
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A SOAL THANGOREATED BASE unchanged and in full force and effect.									
William JrJeffrey Winte					TING OFFICER (Type of)	prifit)			
Docu	Signed by: ROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	— DocuSigned by:	CA			16C. DATE SIGNED		
	am Jr	1/4/2022	Jeffrey Wint	urs _			1/4/2022		
SDCE	0CF6723D48E <u>red to sign)</u>								

Continuation of Description...

Intellibridge LLC, formerly Trowbridge & Trowbridge LLC, is required to update all electronic catalog submissions (GSA Advantage) and issue a new GSA price list or price list addendum incorporating the changes described in this modification. One supplemental price list shall be submitted to this office and one copy shall be submitted to the National Customer Service Center. The preferred method of distribution is electronic in accordance with your contracting officer s instructions and to the National Schedules Information Center at schedules.infocenter@gsa.gov.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and remain in effect as originally awarded or subsequently changed with an awarded modification signed by a Contracting Officer.

The Industrial Funding Fee (IFF) is a separate collection mechanism and any increase or decrease in the fee does not change the price discount relationship stated above. The current IFF is .75% and should be calculated as follows:

Negotiated price divided by (1 minus .0075) which equates to Negotiated price divided by 0.9925. Example: (\$100,000 / 0.9925) = \$100,755.67

This modification is issued at no cost to either party.

Points of Contact: Deni Carleton-McVay, Contract Specialist, 816-823-3415 or denise.carleton-mcvay@gsa.gov Jeffrey Winters, Contracting Officer, 816-823-2685 or jeffrey.winters@gsa.gov Block 13 Notes

Block 13.D:

FAR 42.1205 Change of Name Agreement/Agreement to recognize contractors change of name and FAR 52.212-4 Contract Terms and Conditions-Commercial Items (Feb 2012) (Deviation Feb 2007), (c) Changes - Changes in the terms and conditions of this contract may be made only by written agreement of the parties. List of Documents for the eMod Package: -------File Name: Trowbridge and Trowbridge LLC MD Amendment.pdf Submit Date: 12/27/2021 1:13:49 PM Description: Document of name change authenticated by State File Name: Name Change Agreement IntelliBridge LLC Signed 2 of 3.pdf Submit Date: 12/27/2021 1:12:39 PM Description: Change of name FAR requirements File Name: Name Change Agreement IntelliBridge LLC Signed 3 of 3.pdf Submit Date: 12/27/2021 1:17:00 PM Description: Vendor Defined File Name: Name Change Agreement IntelliBridge LLC Signed 1 of 3.pdf Submit Date: 12/27/2021 1:13:19 PM Description: Amended Total Dollar Value - Change of Name File Name: Name Change Agreement IntelliBridge LLC Signed 1 of 3.pdf Submit Date: 12/27/2021 1:11:23 PM Description: Affected contracts and/or orders File Name: FW Name Change Discussion Legal.pdf Submit Date: 12/27/2021 1:16:24 PM Description: Legal opinion - change of name File Name: Mod.pdf Submit Date: 12/27/2021 1:18:40 PM Description: Vendor Response Document File Name: Articles of Amendment-Name Chq-St of MA v3.pdf Submit Date: 01/03/2022 16:09:16:11 Description: Articles of Amendment-Name Chq-St of MA v3.pdf File Name: Change of Name Agreement w List of Contracts 1 of 3.pdf Submit Date: 01/03/2022 16:13:24:43 Description: Change of Name Agreement w List of Contracts 1 of 3.pdf File Name: Change of Name Agreement w List of Contracts 2 of 3.pdf Submit Date: 01/03/2022 16:14:39:83 Description: Change of Name Agreement w List of Contracts 2 of 3.pdf File Name: Change of Name Agreement w List of Contracts 3 of 3.pdf Submit Date: 01/03/2022 16:15:52:99 Description: Change of Name Agreement w List of Contracts 3 of 3.pdf File Name: GSAgsaMail re Addl info for Lgl Sffcncy plus 3 copies of Name Chg Agrmnt.pdf Submit Date: 01/03/2022 16:17:01:98 Description: GSAqsaMail re Addl info for Lql Sffcncy plus 3 copies of Name Chq Agrmnt.pdf File Name: Name Change Legal Discussion v3.pdf Submit Date: 01/03/2022 16:30:41:70 Description: Name Change Legal Discussion v3.pdf